
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:71
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2001
FUNDS FOR SWIMMING POOL AT QUILON KERALA
P. RAJENDRAN

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have released sanctioned funds for the completion of swimming pool at Sports Complex, Quilon, Kerala ;
and

(b) if so, the progress of construction of the proposed project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PON.RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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